10-20-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

7015 (110) 21 3 RECC	States Patent and Trademark Office 3103602
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): GARY A. BAKER	
Execution Date(s) 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No.	Street Address: 1891 SARDINE CREEK ROAD
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	City: GOLD HILL. State: OREGON Country: IISA Zip: 97525 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached? Yes xNo 6. Total number of applications and patents
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gary A. Baker & Dianne Lynn Baker Trustees Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1891 Sardine Creek Road	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Gold Hill State: OR Zip: 97525	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers

Gary A. Baker Revocable Living Trust

Phone Number:

Fax Number:

Email Address: 9. Signature:

Gary A. Baker & Dianne Lynn Basignature / Trustees of

2005

Expiration Date _____

00000047 645392 Name of Person Signing 03/09/200

541-855-1213

541-855-2056

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

b. Deposit Account Number _

Authorized User Name

01 FC:8021

Documents to a recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

GARY A. BAKER, of 1891 Sardine Creek Road, Gold Hill, OR 97525, hereafter "Patentee", sole owner of United States Patent number 6,453,926, dated September 24, 2002, (method and apparatus for injecting a chemical into a fluid stream) for valuable consideration, does hereby assign and transfer to GARY A. BAKER and DIANNE LYNN BAKER, TRUSTEES OF THE GARY A. BAKER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST, under trust dated January 7, 2005, 1891 Sardine Creek Road, Gold Hill, OR 97525, hereafter "Assignee", all Patentee's right, title and interest in and to the above-described Patent, to be held by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, its legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Patentee had this assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>25</u> day of <u>FeR</u>, 2005, at Grants Pass, Oregon.

Gary A Rabar

STATE OF OREGON, County of Josephine) ss.

nuary 35, 2005, the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by Gary A. Baker.

Some Smith Mekeen
Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: 2/9/3008

REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0857

Certification of Trust

To: BANKS, SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATIONS, BROKERAGE HOUSES, TITLE COMPANIES, INSURANCE COMPANIES, AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

GARY A. BAKER AND DIANNE LYNN BAKER hereby certify that:

- I. On January 7, 2005, GARY A. BAKER, as Trustor, transferred to GARY A. BAKER AND DIANNE LYNN BAKER, as Trustee of the GARY A. BAKER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST (the "Trust"), certain items of real and personal property. The address of the Trustee is: 1891 Sardine Creek Road, Gold Hill, OR 97525. The Tax Identification Number of this Trust is the Trustor's Social Security Number: 554-54-1316
- II. All assets transferred to the Gary A. Baker Revocable Living Trust should be transferred and titled as follows:

GARY A. BAKER AND DIANNE LYNN BAKER, Trustees of the GARY A. BAKER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST u/t/d January 7, 2005.

- III. Articles 1, 10 and 11 of the Trust include the provisions relating to the nomination, appointment, and assumption of duties of the Successor Trustee, and the powers and authority of the Trustees. These provisions are set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference.
- IV. The Trust has not been amended from the date of its inception to the date of this Certification of Trust.
- V. The dispositive provisions of the Trust create no vested interest in any person other than Gary A. Baker.

THE UNDERSIGNED have executed this Certification of Trust on _2/25

2005.

Gary A. Baker, Trustee

Dianne Lynn Baker, Trustee

STATE OF OREGON, County of Josephine) ss. Jebruary 35, 2005

This instrument was acknowledged before me by Gary A. Baker and Dianne Lynn Baker, as Trustees of the Gary A. Baker Revocable Living Trust.

OFFICIAL SEAL
LORRIE SMITH MC KEEN
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 376094
MY COMMISSION EXPRES FEB. 9, 2000

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 49/3008

CAUBLE, DOLE & SORENSON ATTORNEYS AT LAW 111 SE SIXTH STREET PO BOX 398 GRANTS PASS, OR 97528 (541) 476-882.5 FAX (541) 471-1704

EXHIBIT "A"

ARTICLE 1

TRUST

- 1.1 DECLARATION OF TRUST. I, GARY A. BAKER, as trustor, establish a trust with GARY A. BAKER and DIANNE LYNN BAKER ("my trustees"), as trustees. All property which is made subject to this trust shall be held, administered, and distributed in accordance with this agreement.
- 1.2 NAME OF TRUST. This trust may be called the GARY A. BAKER REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST.
- 1.3 TRUST PROPERTY. I have transferred and delivered to my trustees the property described on Schedule A, and my trustees acknowledge receipt of this property.
- 1.4 ADDITIONS TO TRUST. My trustees may receive other property that is transferred by will or otherwise to my trustees by me or by any other person. My trustees shall have the sole discretion to accept additions to the trust.
- 1.5 REVOCATION OR WITHDRAWAL. I reserve the right to revoke this agreement or to withdraw all or any portion of the trust property. Revocation or withdrawal shall be made only by a written instrument signed by me as trustor and filed with my trustees.
- 1.6 AMENDMENT. I reserve the right to amend this agreement by a written instrument signed by me as trustor and accepted by my trustees.
- 1.7 PERSONAL POWERS. The rights of revocation, withdrawal, and amendment reserved by me must be exercised solely by me and may not be exercised by any other person, including any agent, guardian, or conservator.
- 1.8 ORIGINAL TRUSTEES MAY ACT ALONE. The Trustor specifically empowers each of the original Co-Trustees to act independently with respect to any transactions involving the property and assets of the trust including any bank accounts, certificates of deposit, mutual funds, and securities. Any third party including any banks, savings and loan institution, or transfer agent shall recognize the authority of either of the Trustees, acting alone on behalf of the trust and shall not be liable or responsible in any way in relying upon any Trustee's authority to act alone for and on behalf of the trust. This paragraph shall be construed as a durable general power of attorney from the Trustor to the Co-Trustees to act for and on behalf of the Trustor's interests with respect to the trust assets.

CAUBLE, DOLE & SORENSON ATTORNEYS AT LAW 111 SE SIXTH STREET PO BOX 398 GRANTS PASS, OR 97528 (541) 476-8825 FAX (541) 471-1704

1.9 SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES.

- 1.9(a) If either of the original Co-Trustees shall die, resign, become incapacitated, or for any reason shall fail or cease to act as a Trustee of this trust, I name the other Co-Trustee to serve as the sole successor Trustee.
- 1.9(b) If both of the original Co-Trustees shall die, resign, become incapacitated, or for any reason shall fail or cease to act as a Trustee of this trust, I name John Wellfare, whose current address is 5575 Roosevelt Place, Fremont, CA 94538, to serve as the first alternate Successor Trustee.
- 1.9(c) If for any reason John Wellfare shall fail or cease to act as a Successor Trustee, I name John's wife, Dorothy Wellfare, to serve as second alternate Successor Trustee.

1.10 INCAPACITY.

- 1.10(a) DEFINITION. For purposes of this instrument, I shall be considered incapacitated if I become unable to manage my own financial affairs or the financial affairs of the trust.
- 1.10(b) WRITTEN DETERMINATION. The determination that I am incapacitated shall be in writing and signed by the person or persons making the determination.
- 1.10(c) PROCEDURE FOR DETERMINING INCAPACITY. The fact of incapacity shall be determined by my successor trustee as named or provided for under this instrument. A determination that I am incapacitated may be made by any means deemed by the person or persons making the determination to be adequate for this purpose, including but not limited to consultation with family members, the professional advisers, and my personal physicians. The determination that I am incapacitated shall be in writing and signed by the person or persons making the determination.
- 1.10(d) WAIVER OF PRIVILEGE. If necessary in order to obtain the opinion of a physician or other specialist regarding my incapacity, I waive any physician-patient privilege or other privilege which otherwise would protect me against the disclosure of confidential
- information and authorize the release of medical information to the extent reasonably necessary for this purpose.
- 1.10(e) COURT DETERMINATION. I shall also be considered incapacitated if a court determines that I am unable to manage my property or financial affairs, provided that I have received actual notice and had an opportunity to be present at any hearing. My trustee or any person having access to this instrument may bring it to the attention of the court, any guardian ad litem, or an attorney acting as my individual counsel for the purpose of protecting my interests. If a guardianship or conservatorship proceeding is

Certification - Exhibit "A" - Page 2.

contemplated or instituted, I express my strong desire that any court order be limited to its finding regarding incapacity and that my financial affairs be managed without court supervision under the terms of this instrument.

- 1.10(f) NONLIABILITY OF OTHER PARTIES. No person who in good faith relies on such determination shall be liable for any acts or omissions resulting from that determination.
- 1.10(g) CONTESTING INCAPACITY. If I object to a determination or proposed determination of incapacity, I reserve the right to contest the question of incapacity. The costs of any contest, including attorney fees, mediation, and arbitration, shall be paid from the trust estate.
- 1.10(h) RECOVERY OF CAPACITY. Upon recovery of capacity and written notice to my trustee, I shall once again have the ability to exercise all powers granted to or reserved by me under this instrument. Restoration to capacity may be determined by my trustee or by court order.

ARTICLE 14

TRUSTEE POWERS

As to each trust created by this instrument, my trustee shall have all powers conferred on a trustee by Oregon law as now existing or later amended. In addition, my trustee shall have the power to:

- 14.1 MANAGE AND DISPOSE OF ASSETS. Manage, maintain, improve, lease, grant options on, encumber, sell, exchange, or otherwise dispose of part or all of the trust estate in any manner and on any terms my trustee considers beneficial to the trust estate.
- 14.2 RETAIN ASSETS. Retain any property and continue to operate any business for so long as my trustee considers retention of probable benefit to the trust estate and the trust beneficiaries.
- 14.3 MAKE INVESTMENTS. Invest and reinvest the trust estate in common or preferred stocks, bonds, mutual funds, common trust funds, secured and unsecured obligations, mortgages, and other property, real or personal, which my trustee considers advisable and in the best interest of the trust estate, whether or not authorized by law for the investment of trust funds.
- 14.4 RECEIVE COMPENSATION. Receive reasonable compensation for my trustee's own services and reimbursement for expenses incurred in administering the trust estate.

Certification - Exhibit "A" - Page 3.

- 14.5 ADVANCE FUNDS OR BORROW. Advance my trustee's own funds to the trust for any trust purposes at prevailing rates of interest (with any advance to be a lien on the trust estate) and borrow money for those purposes and upon those terms and conditions which my trustee considers to be in the best interest of the trust estate.
- 14.6 PURCHASE ASSETS AND MAKE LOANS. Purchase assets at their fair market value (as determined by my trustee) from my probate estate or my spouse's probate or trust estate, and make secured or unsecured loans to my probate estate or my spouse's probate or trust estate, for any reason my trustee believes will benefit my probate estate or my spouse's probate or trust estate.
- 14.7 COMBINE MANAGEMENT OF SEPARATE TRUSTS. Hold the trust estate as an undivided whole without separation into any separate trusts for as long as my trustee considers suitable and allot undivided interests in any asset to any separate trusts, but no undivided holding shall defer vesting or distribution under the trusts.
- 14.8 CHOOSE MANNER OF MAKING DISTRIBUTION. Make any distribution in any of the following ways to a beneficiary who is a minor, incompetent, under legal disability, or considered by my trustee to be unable to handle property if paid to the beneficiary directly, without liability to my trustee:
 - 14.8(a) Directly to the beneficiary.
- 14.8(b) To the beneficiary's guardian or conservator, to a custodian under the Oregon Uniform Transfers to Minors Act, or to any other fiduciary.
- 14.8(c) To any person or organization furnishing health care, education, support, or maintenance.
- 14.9 DO OTHER ACTS. Except as otherwise provided in this instrument, do all acts that might legally be done by an individual in absolute ownership and control of property and which in my trustee's judgment are necessary or desirable for the proper and advantageous management of the trust estate.
- 14.10 Trustors further provide that the Trustees or any Successor Trustees shall not be required to comply with the provisions of the Uniform Prudent Investors Act, currently ORS 128.192 through ORS 128.218.

ARTICLE 15

TRUSTEE

15.1 RESIGNATION OF TRUSTEE. My trustee may resign the trusteeship at any time. Any resignation shall be in writing and shall become effective only upon written acceptance of the trust by a successor trustee.

Certification - Exhibit "A" - Page 4.

- 15,2 DESIGNATION OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE. If a trust has no trustee and no successor is named in this instrument, a majority in interest of the current income beneficiaries of that trust may appoint a successor trustee in writing. Beneficiaries not of 'legal age or capacity shall be represented by their guardians, if any, in designating a successor trustee under this section. If the current income beneficiaries fail to appoint a successor, any court having jurisdiction may do so at the request of any person interested in the trust.
- 15.3 TRANSFER TO SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE. Upon acceptance, a successor trustee shall succeed to all rights, powers, and duties of the trustee. All right, title, and interest in the trust property shall vest in the successor. The prior trustee shall, without warranty, transfer the existing trust property to the successor trustee. A successor trustee shall not have any duty to examine the records or actions of any former trustee and shall not be liable for the consequences of any act or failure to act of any former trustee.
- 15.4 NO BOND REQUIRED. No bond or other undertaking shall be required of any individual trustee of any trust.

Certification - Exhibit "A" - Page 5.

PATENT REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0863

RECORDED: 03/08/2005